p
n
eu
a
ir
e

How To Order
04X0 EQ L A 1 D C AA 0
Cylinder Mounting
X0 = Basic No Mount
SN = Head Sleeve Nut
F1 = Front Flange
F2 = Rear Flange
P1 = Fixed Clevis
P2 = Detachable Clevis
P3 = Fixed Eye
P4 = Detachable Eye
S1 = Angle Mount
S2 = Side Lug
S4 = Bottom Tapped
T6* = Head Trunnion
T7* = Cap Trunnion
T8* = Mid Trunnion
X1 = Extended Tie Rods
(Both Ends)
X2 = Cap Ext. Tie Rods
X3 = Head Ext. Tie Rods
*Removable Trunnion Ears
Cylinder Type
EQ = Type “EQ” Cylinder
Cylinder Bore
K = 1.50
L = 2.00
M = 2.50
P = 3.25
R = 4.00
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
48* = 48" Stroke (Maximum)
*Consult factory for strokes greater than 48".
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" G = 3/8" M = 3/4"
B = 1/16" H = 7/16" N = 13/16"
C = 1/8" I = 1/2" O = 7/8"
D = 3/16" J = 9/16" P = 15/16"
E = 1/4" K = 5/8"
F = 5/16" L = 11/16"
Rod End Code
1 = Style #1 Std. Male Threads
2 = Style #2 Opt. Male Threads
3 = Style #3 Std. Female Threads
4* = Style #4 Special Threads
U = Male Coupling Rod End
*Special Rod Ends Must Be Specified
Magnetic Piston
0 = No Magnet
2 = For use with Universal Mount Switches
(Reed or Electronic) or Standard Reed
or Proximity Switch
Options
AA = No Option
BA***= Bumpers, Both Ends
BH***= Bumper, Head Only
BC***= Bumper, Cap Only
EB = Silencer Bumpers
DA = Double Rod End
LP = Profile Tubing
CT = Composite Tube
BZ = Bronze Busing
MA = Metallic Rod Scraper
SS = Stainless Rod & Tie Rods
SA = Stainless Rod
ST = Stainless Tie Rods
VA** = Viton Seals